KEIRSURGICAL

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Keir Surgical signs agreement to be exclusive distributor for LIQUIBAND® FIX8™

December 2017 - Vancouver, Canada - Keir Surgical Ltd., a Canadian surgical instruments

company, is pleased to announce becoming the exclusive distributor for Advanced Medical

Solutions' (AMS) LIQUIBAND® FIX8™.

"LiquiBand Fix8 revolutionizes hernia mesh fixation. Surgeons have reliably strong mesh fixation

without the risk of the post-operative complications presented by the existing tacking devices",

said Patrick Haney, President of Keir Surgical. "We are excited to deepen our partnership with

Advanced Medical Solutions (AMS) by adding the LiquiBand Fix8 to our existing LiquiBand topical

skin adhesive range."

http://www.liquiband.com/products/liquiband®-fix8™

About Keir Surgical Ltd.

Keir Surgical Ltd. is a Canadian owned and operated surgical products company dedicated to

providing its customers with quality products and service. For over 90 years, Keir Surgical has

been supplying Canadian hospitals with high-quality surgical instruments, headlights and light

sources, sterilization containers and trays, and sterile processing supplies.

###

Contact

Patrick Haney, President Keir Surgical Ltd.

Tel: 604.261.9596 ext. 223

Email: patmhaney@keirsurgical.com